DRAFT AGENDA
BOARD OF PSYCHOLOGY
NOVEMBER 10, 2015- BOARD ROOM 2

10:00 a.m. CALL TO ORDER—Herbert Stewart, Ph.D., Chair

. Ordering of Agenda
. Public Comment

. Approval of August 25, 2015 Minutes

DHP DIRECTOR’S REPORT- David E. Brown, DC

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR’S REPORT — Jaime Hovle, Esq.

LEGISLATIVE UPDATE & REGULATORY REPORT- Elaine Yeatts

DISCIPLINARY CASE UPDATE — Jennifer Lang

BOARD OFFICE UPDATE - Deborah Harris

BOARD COUNSEL UPDATE — Jim Rutkowski

COMMITTEE REPORTS:
. Board of Health Professions
% Regulatory Committee; new Committee chairs — Herbert Stewart, PhD

. ASPPB conference highlights — Herbert Stewart, PhD, William Hathaway,
PhD, Jaime Hoyle, Esq.

NEW BUSINESS:

. Sanction Reference Points Update — Neal Kauder
. Amendments to regulations for one-time fee reduction — Elaine Yeatts

OLD BUSINESS:

* Medicaid reimbursement for unlicensed providers under supervision — Jaime
Hoyle

ADJOURN:




Virginia Department of Health Professions

Revenue and Expenditures Summary

Depariment 10800 - Psychoiogy

For the Period Beginning July 1, 2015 and Ending September 30, 2015

Account
Number Account Description
4002400 Fee Revenue
4002401 Application Fee
4002408 License & Renewal Fee
4002407 Dup. License Cerlificate Fee
4002409 Board Endorsement - Qut
4002421 Monetary Penalty & Late Fees
Total Fee Revenue
Total Revenue

5011110 Employer Retirement Contrib.
5011120 Fed Old-Age Ins- Sal St Emp
5011140 Group Insurance
5011150 Medical/Hospitalization Ins.
5011160 Retiree Medical/Hospitalizatn
5011170 Long term Disability Ins
Total Employee Benefits
5011200 Salaries
5011230 Salaries, Classified
5011250 Salaries, Overtime
Total Salaries
5011300 Special Payments
5011380 Deferred Compnstn Match Pmits
Total Special Payments
5011930 Turnover/Vacancy Benefits
Tolal Personal Services
5012000 Contractual Svs
5012100 Communication Services
5012110 Express Services
5012140 Postal Services
5012150 Printing Services
5012160 Telecommunications Svcs (VITA)

Total Communication Services

Amount
Under/(Over)

Amount Budget Budgst % of Budget
19,655.00 63,225.00 43,570.00 31.09%
57,455.00 441,455.00 384,000.00 13.01%

85.00 270.00 185.00 31.48%
775.00 2,415.00 1,640.C0 32.09%
3,320.00 7.650.00 4,330.00 43.40%
81,290.00 515,015.00 433,725.00 15.78%
81,290.00 515,015.00 433,725.00 15.78%
1,868.53 7,038.00 5,169.47 26.55%
1,254.82 4,275.00 3,020.18 29.35%
169.07 589.00 419.93 28.70%
1.883.50 6,619.00 462550 29.05%
149.22 520.00 370.78 28.70%
93.81 327.0C 23318 28.69%
5,428.95 19,268.00 13,839.05 28.18%
14,981.35 49,488.00 34,506.65 30.27%
1,623.35 6,200.00 4,576.55 26.18%
16,604.70 55,688.00 39,083.30 29.82%
140.00 480.00 340.00 2917%
140.00 480.00 340.00 29.17%

- 0.00%

22,173.65 75,436.00 53,262.35 29.39%
- 172.00 172.00 0.00%
4,144 13 4,560.00 415.87 90.88%
21.22 82.00 60.78 25.88%
83.48 425.00 341.52 19.64%
4,245.83 5,235.00 990.17 81.10%
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Virginia Department of Health Professions
Revenue and Expenditures Summary
Department 10800 - Psychology

For the Period Beginning July 1, 2015 and Ending September 30, 2015

Account
Number Account Description
5012200 Employee Development Services
5012210 Organization Memberships
Total Employee Development Services
5012400 Mgmnt and Informational Svcs
5012420 Fiscal Services
5012440 Management Services
5012460 Public Infrmtnl & Relatn Svcs
5012470 Legal Services
Total Mgmnt and Informational Svcs
5012500 Repair and Maintenance Svcs
5012510 Custodial Services
Total Repair and Maintenance Sves
5012600 Support Services
5012640 Food & Dietary Services
5012660 Manual Labor Services
5012670 Production Services
5012680 Skilled Services
Total Support Services
5012800 Transportation Services
5012820 Travel, Personal Vehicle
5012850 Travel, Subsistence & Lodging
5012880 Trvi, Meal Reimb- Not Rprible
Total Transporation Services
Total Contractual Svs
5013000 Supplies And Materials
5013100 Administrative Supplies
5013120 Office Supplies
5013130 Stationery and Forms
Total Administrative Supplies
5013500 Repair and Maint. Supplies
5013520 Custodial Repair & Maint Matrl
Total Repair and Maint. Supplies

Amount
Under/{Over)
Amount Budget Budget % of Budget
s 5,500.00 5,500.00 0.00%
5,50C.00 5,500.0C 0.00%
4,402.17 8,270.00 3,867.83 53.23%
27.31 330.00 302.69 8.28%
128.00 (125.00) 0.00%
- 250.00 250.00 0.00%
4,558.48 8,850.00 4,291.52 51.51%
7.13 (7.13) 0.00%
7.13 - {7.13) 0.600%
105.96 432.00 326.04 24.53%
. 427.00 427.00 0.00%
155.56 935.00 779.44 16.64%
4,231.98 13,815.00 9,583.02 30.63%
4,493.50 15,609.00 11,115.50 28.79%
1,466.85 2,822.00 1,355.15 51.98%
94.04 101.00 6.96 93.11%
51.00 138.00 88.00 36.69%
1,611.89 3,062.00 1,450.11 52.64%
14,919.83 38,260.00 23,34017 39.00%
97.74 348.00 250.26 28.09%
1,554.00 1,554.00 0.00%
97.74 1,802.00 1,6804.28 5.14%
2.00 2.00 0.00%
2.00 2.00 0.00%
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Virginia Department of Health Professions

Revenue and Expenditures Summary

Department 10800 - Psychology

For the Period Beginning July 1, 2015 and Ending September 30, 2015

Account
Number

Account Description

5013600 Residential Supplies
5013620 Food and Dietary Supplies
5013630 Food Service Supplies

Total Residential Supplies

5013700 Specific Use Supplies

5013730 Computer Operating Supplies

Total Specific Use Supplies
Total Supplies And Materials

5015000 Continuous Charges

5015100 Insurance-Fixed Assels

5015160 Property Insurance

Total Insurance-Fixed Assets

5015300 Operaling Lease Payments

5015340 Equipment Rentals
5015350 Building Rentals

5015380 Building Rentals - Non State

Tetal Operating Lease Payments

5015500 Insurance-Operations
5015510 General Liability Insurance

5015540 Surety Bonds

Total Insurance-Operations

Total Continuous Charges

5022000 Equipment

5022200 Educational & Culiural Equip
5022240 Reference Equipment

Total Educational & Cultural Equip

5022600 Office Equipment

5022610 Office Appurtenances

Total Office Equipment

Total Equipment
Total Expenditures

Amount
Under/{Over)
Amount Budget Budget % of Budget
26.71 26.00 (0.71) 102.73%
100.00 100.00 0.00%
26.71 126.00 99.29 21.20%
1.49 10.00 8.51 14.90%
1.49 10.00 8.51 14.90%
125.94 2,040.00 1,914.06 6.17%
32.00 32.00 0.00%
32.00 32.00 0.00%
§3.18 (88.16) 0.00%
1.89 {1.89) 0.00%
805.36 3,071.00 2,265.64 26.22%
895.41 3,071.00 2,175.59 29.16%
120.00 120.00 0.00%
8.00 8.00 0.00%
128.00 128.00 0.00%
895.41 3,231.00 2,335.59 27.71%
52.00 52.00 0.00%
- 52.0C 52.00 0.00%
70.C0 70.00 0.00%
70.00 70.00 0.00%
122.00 122.00 0.00%
38,114.83 119,089.00 80,974.17 32.01%
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Virginia Department of Health Professions

Revenue and Expenditures Summary

Depariment 10800 - Psychology

For the Period Beginning July 1, 2015 and Ending September 30, 2015

Account
Number Account Description
Allocated Expenditures
20100 Behavioral Science Exec
30100 Data Center
30200 Human Resources
30300 Finance
30400 Director's Office
30500 Enforcement
30600 Administrative Preceedings
30700 Impaired Practitioners
30800 Attorney General
30900 Board of Health Professions
31100 Maintenance and Repairs
31300 Emp. Recognition Program
31400 Conference Center
31500 Pgm Devipmnt & Implmentn
Total Allocated Expenditures

Net Revenue in Excess {Shortfall} of Expenditures

Amount
Under/{Qver)
Amount Budget Budget % of Budget
2,597 .66 120,661.80 118,364.15 2.158%
11,870.36 69,813.64 57,943.28 17.0C%
436,18 3,385.83 2,949.65 12.88%
5872.32 17,244 .89 11,372.57 34.05%
2,583.50 10,295.32 7,711.82 25.09%
16,009.34 76,767.47 63,758.13 20.07%
472.42 15,034.29 14,561.87 3.14%
315.75 844.57 528.82 37.39%
2,594.74 12,686.91 10,092.17 20.45%
1,392.15 5,701.51 4,309.36 24.42%
315.52 315.52 0.00%
16.43 136.48 120.06 12.04%
13.94 165.90 151.96 8.41%
1,099.98 6,005.08 4,905.09 18.32%
45,274.78 342,359.23 297,084.45 13.22%
{2,099.61) 3 53,566.77 $ 55,666.38 -3.92%
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Project 4553 - none

BOARD OF PSYCHOLOGY

Renewal fee reduction

18VAC125-20-30. Fees required by the board.

A. The board has established fees for the following:

Applied psychologists,

Clinical psychologists, School

School psychologists psychologists-limited
1. Registration of residency (per $50 -~
residency request)
2. Add or change supervisor $25 --
3. Application processing and $200 $85
initial licensure
4. Annual renewal of active $140 $70
license
5. Annual renewal of inactive $70 $35
license
6. Late renewal $50 $25
7. Verification of license to $25 $25
another jurisdiction
8. Duplicate license $5 $5
9. Additional or replacement wall $15 $15
certificate
10. Returned check $35 $35
11. Reinstatement of a lapsed $270 $125
license
12. Reinstatement following $500 $500

revocation or suspension

B. Fees shall be made payable to the Treasurer of Virginia and forwarded to the board. All

fees are nonrefundable.



C. Between April-30,—2014,—andJune—30,-2014 April 30, 2016 and June 30, 2016, the

following renewal fees shall be in effect:

1. For an active license as a clinical, applied, or school psychologist, it shall be $95 $384.

For an inactive iicense as a clinical, applied, or school psychologist, it shail be $45 $42.

2. For an active license as a school psychologist-limited, it shall be $45 $42. For an

inactive license as a school psychologist-limited, it shall be $23 $21.
18VAC125-30-20. Fees required by the board.

A. The board has established the following fees applicable to the certification of sex offender

freatment providers:

Registration of supervision $50
Add or change supervisor $25
Application processing and initial certification fee $90
Certification renewal $75
Duplicate certificate $5
Late renewal $25
Reinstatement of an expired certificate $125
Replacement of or additional wall certificate $15
Returned check $35
Reinstatement following revocation or suspension $500
One-time reduction in fee for renewal on Jure-30,-2044 June $52 $45
30, 2016

B. Fees shall be paid by check or money order made payable to the Treasurer of Virginia

and forwarded to the Board of Psychology. All fees are nonrefundable.



DHP
Board of Psychology

Draft One-time Renewal Fee Decrease
Effective FY16

Count
{11.2.15)
Applied Psychologist
Current Active 27
Current Inactive 3
Clinical Psychologist
Current Active 2,997
Current Inactive 132
School Psychologist
Current Active 94
Current Inactive 5
School Psychologist-Limited
Current Active 418
Current Inactive -
Sex Offender Treatment Provider
Current Active 401
Total 4.077
Total Renewal Fee Reduction 202.262

One Time
Fee
Reduction

84.00
42.00

84.00
42.00

84.00
42.00

42.00
21.00

45.00

Renewal
Revenue
with Fee
Decrease

2,268
126

251,748
5,544

7,896
210

17,556

18,045
303,393

Existing
Fees

140
70

140
70

140
70

70
35

75

Amount of
Decrease

56
28

56
28

56
28

28
14

30

Renewal Fee

Percentage Revenue
Decrease Exiting Fees

40.0% 3,780
40.0% 210
40.0% 419,580
40.0% 9,240
40.0% 13,160
40.0% 350
40.0% 29,260

40.0% -
40.0% 30,075
505,655

11/2/2015



CASES RECEIVED, OPEN, & CLOSED REPORT
SUMMARY BY BOARD

FISCAL YEAR 2016, QUARTER ENDING 09/30/2015

CQuarter Breakdown
Cuartar 1 July 1st- Septemiear 30ih
Quarter 2 Ootoser fst- December 21t
Luarter 3 January 1st- karch 215t
Ouarsar 4 April 15t - dune 20ih

' table below shows the number of received and closed cases during the quarters specified and a "snapshot” of the cases
still open at the end of the quarter.

Q12015 Q22015 Q32015 Q42015 Q12016

Q2 2013 Q32013 Q42013 Q12014 Q22014 Q32014 Q42014
SRR 1 e ]
10 W 5 5 4 8 9 11 14 10 10 6
20 22 16 14 15 20 21 17 27 21 28 27
8 i 11 8 4 3 8 17 4 18 6 7
T2oau 120 105 194 142 appl ol R 133 143 132 148 126
265 279 285 332 310 360 274 320 345 312 326 363
89 I 100 103 146 161 178 210 88 123 164 128 94

5 of 10

:NDING 9-30-2015



ER Virginia
Department of
Health Professions

FISCAL YEAR 2016, QUARTERENDING /302015

Tuarter July 181- Segtermber 20th
Qurarer 2 Dcteier 12t - Dacemzar 31et
Cuarler 3 January 1st - Rarch 31t
Quarterd Sl 1sl- Jurie 30t

NEW LICENSES ISSUED BY QUARTER"

"Shows the number of initial licenses granted for each licensing board by occupation.

Physical Therapy

Psychology

Social Work

Veterinary Medicine

AGENCY TOTAL

Direct Aocess Certification
Physital Therapist
FPhysical Tnerapist Assislant

Appied Psychologist
Clinical Psychologist
Continuing Education Provider
School Psychologist

School Psychologist-Limited

Sex Offendar Treatment Provider

AsEOCiale SociE Worker
Licensad Chnical Social Worker
Liceneed Socal Vilorker

Equine Dental Technician
Full Service Veterinary Facility
Restricted Veterinary Facility
Veterinarian
Veterinary Technician

32

22

6583

148 T2

10474

10862

6614

7372

10677

69302

6996

148
102

10561

CURRENT

Board Occupation Q2FY2013 Q3FY2013  Q4FY2013  QTFY2014  Q2FY2014  QIFY2014  Q4FY2014  Q1FVIOS  QZFY2015  Q3FY2015  Q4FYZ015  Gf FY2016
Robotic Pharmacy System 0 o o o} 4] 0 O ] [l 0 Y 0
Pharmacy Warehouser o o 0 1 o c 2 4 2 o c ¢
Wholasale Distibiiton 1 4 il 1 2 2 2 0 a 2 2 1

NEW LICENSES ISSUES - QUARTER ENDING $-30-2015
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B® Virginia
Department of
Health Professions

COUNT OF CURRENT LICENSES *

FISCAL YEAR 2016, QUARTER ENDING 8130015

L Cumerbeadom |

Quarer 1 July 1st- Septemper 3h
Lilartar 2 Ccloger 15t - Decemniber 218t
Quarer3 January 1st- March 315t
Quarisr £ April 15t - June 30th

. DUE TO TECHNICAL ISSUES ON THE LAST DAY OF THE QUARTER

*CURRENT LICENSES BY BOARD AND OCCUPATION AS OF THE LAST DAY OF THE QUARTER**
** LICENSE COUNTS AS OF 7-13-8,

e R S e~

Azeaciate Social Worker
Licensed Clinical Social Worker
Licansed Social VWorker
Reqistered Social Worker

Social Work

Equine Dental Technicran

Full Setvice Veterinary Facility
Veterinary Medicine Restricted Veterinary Facility
Veterinarian

Veterinary Technician

AGENCY TOTAL

5605 eET BR15 5502 5622 5736 G814
455 456 469 403 436 482 516
21 21 21 17 17 17 17

25 23 23 24 25 24 23
737 740 744 75| 75 747 750
277 279 284 295 205 207 298

3960 3811 3640 | 4044 4074 3899 | 4038
1867 1R21 1667

357071 356498 354471 365518

367561

365502

367251

756
304
4119

374927

377140

G104
619

17

24
750
308

3986

371343

376988

CURRENT
Board QOccupation Q22013 Q32013 Q42013 Q12014 Q22014 Q32014 Q42014 Q12015 Q22015 Q320615 Q42095 Q12016
Applied Psychologist 41 41 35 34 35 35 26 31 31 31 29 29
Clinical Psychologist 2793 2849 2764 2858 2929 2983 2831 2985 3047 3104 3003 3104
Psychology Schoal Psychologrst 104 | 105 98 - & .98 100 92 98 100 102 &7 9g
Scheol Psychologist-Limited 319 339 344 310 | 332 351 310 384 435 448 365 408
Sax Offender Treatment Pravider 407 409 415 297 AL T 365 395 403 408 382 390

774

324
4221
1864

381960

CURRENT LICENSE COUNT - QUARTER ENDING 8-30-2015
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